You

YouGov / Sunday Times Survey Results What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1898 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 22nd - 23rd May 2014

School-
Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region aged
children?
Total |Con| Lab | “ [ukip| con | Lab | - | Male |Femate | 18-24 | 2530 [40-50| 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOF [Midlands | yo . | Scotiand | Yes | No
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1898 |517|536] 131|199 |559| 495 | 387 | 921 | 977 | 226 | 480 | 649 | 543 [1082| 816 243 617 406 467 165 |382]|1516

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Headline Voting Intention
[Excluding the Don’t knows and Wouldn't votes]
Con 34 |100 O 0 079 5 13 | 35 32 36 31 32 37| 39 26 33 43 38 24 19 33 34
Lab 35 0 100 O 0 5 80 28| 33 36 30 40 35 32| 31 40 42 22 37 47 33 41 33
Lib Dem 9 0 0 100 O 1 3 31 8 9 5 10 8 10 9 8 9 12 5 8 8 8 9
Other 23 0 O 0 100|16 12 27 | 24 22 30 19 26 21| 21 26 16 23 21 22 41 18 24
Other Parties Voting Intention
UKIP 13 0 0 0 100 14 6 12 14 12 11 6 16 15 11 16 10 16 12 14 7 9 14
Green 5 0o o 0 0 1 3 11 5 6 13 8 4 2 5 5 5 5 5 6 5 5 5
SNP / PCY 3 0 O 0 0 0 2 3 4 2 3 3 4 3 3 3 0 0 2 0 28 3 3
Other 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 3 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 2 1 1 1 1
BNP 0 0 O 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
Respect 0 0 O 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Non Voters
Would Not Vote 7 0 O 0 0 3 3 4 6 8 10 10 6 4 7 7 8 8 7 7 1 5 7
Don't know 12 0 O 0 0 8 9 16 8 15 13 15 11 11 | 11 14 11 13 9 13 14 13 12
May May
21-22 22-23
Do you approve or disapprove of the Government’s
record to date?
Approve 31 32 82 6 47 16|65 8 27 | 36 28 26 32 31 36 | 36 27 36 37 36 23 22 32 32
Disapprove 54 55 10 8 34 77 (23 81 61 | 54 56 52 49 60 55 | 51 60 51 49 51 63 70 53 55
Don’t know 15 13 8 8 19 7 12 11 12 10 16 23 18 9 9 13 14 13 14 13 14 8 15 13
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Sample Size: 1898 GB Adults What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 22nd - 23rd May 2014

School-
Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region aged
children?
Total |Con | Lab | M |ukip|con | Lab | 2 | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25.30 |40-59| 60+ |ABCH | c2DE | London | RSt Of [Midlands It o | scotiand | Yes | No
Dem Dem South | Wales
Weighted Sample| 1898 |517|536] 131|199 | 559 | 495 | 387 | 921 | 977 | 226 | 480 | 649 | 543 [1082| 816 243 617 406 467 165 |382]|1516
Unweighted Sample| 1898 [469]576] 113209519 520 [ 381 [ 949 | 949 [ 201 | 4118027 484 [1215] 683 | 323 | 533 375 | 228 | 239 [389[1509
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
May May
15-16 22-23

Do you think that David Cameron is doing well or badly
as Prime Minister?

Very well
Fairly well

Fairly badly 5 40 34
Very badly

Don’t know

Do you think Ed Miliband is doing well or badly as leader
of the Labour party?

i
o
=
N
[N

Very well

Fairly well 2

0 24 22 17 22 27 26

32 36 39 37 | 39 35 35 40 35 36 34

27 26 29 31 | 30 27 27 31 30 24 29
10 12 11 12 11 9 8

9

50 42 22 | 22 22

40 30 51 39|36 34 43 | 35 39
46 6 19 49 |47 10 24 | 35 23
5 8 11 4 8 8 10 7 14

Fairly badly
Very badly

Don’t know

Do you think that Nick Clegg is doing well or badly as
leader of the Liberal Democrats?

Very well
Fairly well

Fairly badly
Very badly

Don’t know

Do you think that Nigel Farage is doing well or badly as
leader of UKIP?

14 16

18 12 12 40
43 31

Very well 13 16
Fairly well

Fairly badly
Very badly

Don’t know
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Sample Size: 1898 GB Adults What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 22nd - 23rd May 2014

School-
Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region aged
children?
Total |Con | Lab | M |ukip|con | Lab | 2 | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25.30 |40-59| 60+ |ABCH | c2DE | London | RSt Of [Midlands It o | scotiand | Yes | No
Dem Dem South | Wales
Weighted Sample| 1898 |517|536] 131|199 | 559 | 495 | 387 | 921 | 977 | 226 | 480 | 649 | 543 [1082| 816 243 617 406 467 165 |[382|1516
Unweighted Sample| 1898 469576113209 [519] 520 [ 381 [ 949 ] 949 201 [ 411 [802] 484 [1215] 683 | 323 [ 533 375 | 228 | 239 [389[1509
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
May May
15-16 22-23

Do you think the Conservative and Liberal Democrat
coalition partners are working together well or badly?

Very well 4 1
Fairly well

Fairly badly
Very badly

Don’t know

Do you think this coalition government is good or bad for
people like you?

Verygood 3 3 6 2 13 1 4 2 3 4 2 3 3 5 4 4 1 3
Fairly good 40 3 45 7 |30 5 27 | 21 16 22 13 21 22 19 14 11
Fairly bad 22 3 20 39|25 32 31|27 31 25 28 30 31|28 30 31 28 27 31 29
Very bad 5 45 2 31|10 47 18 | 26 22 25 21 28 22|21 28 23 17 23 33 32
Doesn’t make much difference either way 25 11 19 21|27 11 19 | 19 23 21 20 16 25 24 16 19

Don'tknow 5 4 2 3 2 3 4 3 2 3 6

Do you think the coalition government is managing the
economy well or badly?

Very well 24 1 11 2
Fairly well 63 15 60 35 | 56

Fairly badly 9 45 22

Very badly

Don’t know
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You

Sample Size: 1898 GB Adults What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 22nd - 23rd May 2014

School-
Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region aged
children?
Total [Con| Lab | “ [ukip|con | Lab | - | Male |Femate | 18-24 | 2530 [40-50| 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOF [MidIands /| yo | Scotiand | Yes | No
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1898 |517|536] 131|199 |559| 495 | 387 | 921 | 977 | 226 | 480 | 649 | 543 [1082| 816 243 617 406 467 165 |382]|1516

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
May May
15-16 22-23
In your opinion how good or bad is the state of Britain’s
economy at the moment?
Verygood 2 2 6 0 1 1 5 1 1 2 1 2 2 2 1 3 1 4 1 2 1 2 2 2
Quite good 22 21 |47 8 34 12|39 8 20 | 23 19 16 19 18 28 | 24 17 25 24 24 13 20 18 22
TOTAL GOOD 24 23 53 8 35 13 44 9 21 25 20 18 21 20 29 27 18 29 25 26 14 22 20 24
Neither good nor bad 35 34 |36 33 45 33|33 34 36 |37 31 30 34 36 33| 34 34 32 35 33 36 26 37 33
Quite bad 26 29 9 40 17 40|17 39 33| 25 33 28 27 32 29| 28 31 24 27 29 33 34 28 30
Verybad 10 10 2 14 3 14 4 15 7 9 11 13 9 11 7 8 13 9 8 9 12 13 11 9
TOTAL BAD 36 39 11 54 20 54 21 54 40 34 44 41 36 43 36 36 44 33 35 38 45 47 39 39
Don'tknow 5 4 o 4 1 1|2 4 2|3 6 |12 8 1 2|3 6| & 4 3 5 5 |4 4
How do you think the financial situation of your
household will change over the next 12 months?
Get a lot better 2 1 3 1 1 2 2 1 1 2 1 4 2 1 0 2 0 5 0 1 1 2 2 1
Get a little better 16 17 |33 9 21 6 |26 9 14 | 21 12 26 22 14 11 | 19 13 20 18 20 11 15 17 16
TOTAL BETTER 18 18 36 10 22 8 28 10 15 23 13 30 24 15 11 21 13 25 18 21 12 17 19 17
Stay about the same 42 42 |51 37 56 36 (50 35 42 | 42 42 29 38 41 52 | 43 40 38 42 45 43 40 41 42
Get a little worse 26 25 11 34 17 37|15 36 29 | 22 28 20 20 28 28 | 24 27 22 26 22 28 27 24 25
Getalotworse 9 9 1 14 3 14| 3 14 9 9 10 8 9 12 7 7 13 8 9 7 12 9 11 9
TOTAL WORSE 35 34 12 48 20 51 18 50 38 31 38 28 29 40 35 31 40 30 35 29 40 36 35 34
Don'tknow 6 5 | 2 4 2 5 3 5 5 4 7 13 9 3 2 5 6 7 5 4 5 7 4 6
Feb May
17-18 22-23
2013 2014
If you had to choose, which would you prefer to see after
the next election, a Conservative government led by
David Cameron or a Labour government led by Ed
Miliband?
Conservative government led by David Cameron 41 41 98 2 48 40| 83 7 33 | 43 38 36 38 39 47 | 46 33 38 51 41 32 27 41 41
Labour government led by Ed Miliband 38 37 1 91 23 19| 5 77 40 | 36 38 38 39 40 32| 3 40 40 26 41 44 44 42 36
Don'tknow 21 22 1 7 29 41]12 16 27 |21 24 26 23 21 21| 19 27 21 22 18 23 30 17 23
Ed Miliband defeated his brother David, among other
people, to become Labour's leader four years ago. Who
do you think would be a better Labour Party leader
today?
Ed Miliband 11 3 28 4 5 4 24 10 12 11 14 14 10 9 10 12 13 7 13 14 14 14 11
David Miliband 41 |52 40 50 42|47 40 43 | 49 34 32 39 43 44 | 45 36 47 43 40 37 37 37 42
Neither 25 |32 10 21 40|32 14 24| 23 27 23 22 28 26 | 24 27 21 27 27 23 29 25 25
Don't know 22 13 23 26 13|16 22 24| 16 28 31 25 19 21 ] 21 25 19 23 20 26 20 24 22
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Sample Size: 1898 GB Adults What the world thinks

Fieldwork: 22nd - 23rd May 2014
School-
Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region aged
children?
Total |Con|Lab | M |ukip|Con | Lab | M® | Male |Female | 18-24| 2530 [40-50| 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOF [Midiands 1} v | cotiand | Yes | No
Dem Dem South | Wales
Weighted Sample| 1898 |517|536] 131|199 | 559 | 495 | 387 | 921 | 977 | 226 | 480 | 649 | 543 [1082| 816 243 617 406 467 165 |[382|1516
Unweighted Sample| 1898 |469|576] 113|209 | 519 520 | 381 | 949 | 949 | 201 | 411 | 802 | 484 |1215] 683 323 533 375 428 239 ]389]1509

% % % % % % % % % % %N %N N %N % N N N %N N N N %

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements
about Ed Miliband?

He is on my side, and understands the concerns of
people like me'

Strongly agree
Tend to agree

Tend to disagree
Strongly disagree

Don't know

He looks and sounds a bit weird

24 21 23 19 21 21

36 37

38 9 17
36 32 41

13 27 21 28 19 21 20 18 22 23
21 19 11 12 9 11 14

Strongly agree 21
Tend to agree 35

Tend to disagree
Strongly disagree

Don't know
People often underestimate him; he is actually a tough

and capable leader
Strongly agree
Tend to agree

32 32

Tend to disagree
Strongly disagree

Don't know 14 19

He is too left-wing; if he ran Britain, we would return to
the policies from the past that did so much damage’

12 17

20

14 19

13

Strongly agree 16
Tend to agree

10 38 23

Tend to disagree
Strongly disagree

Don't know 14 16 29
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You

Sample Size: 1898 GB Adults What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 22nd - 23rd May 2014

School-
Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region aged
children?
Total [Con| Lab | “ [ukip|con | Lab | - | Male |Femate | 18-24 | 2530 [40-50| 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOF [MidIands /| yo | Scotiand | Yes | No
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1898 |517|536] 131|199 |559| 495 | 387 | 921 | 977 | 226 | 480 | 649 | 543 [1082| 816 243 617 406 467 165 |382]|1516

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
He is a decent man with strong moral principles
Strongly agree 9 |2 26 5 4|2 23 7|10 9 6 8 9 1|8 11 11 5 10 13 9 7 10
Tend to agree 36 |31 52 33 24|28 46 42 [39 33 |33 30 40 38|39 32| 4 34 36 35 36 |38 35
TOTAL AGREE 45 33 78 38 28 30 69 49 49 42 39 38 49 49 47 43 52 39 46 48 45 45 45
Tend to disagree 18 |26 8 25 27|24 11 21|19 18 |19 19 17 18 | 19 18 13 21 18 17 19 |17 19
Strongly disagree 0 |19 2 5 15(19 3 4 |12 7 |12 100 9 9 [10 10| 11 11 7 9 12 |10 10
TOTAL DISAGREE 28 45 10 30 42 43 14 25 31 25 31 29 26 27 29 28 24 32 25 26 31 27 29
Don't know 27 |22 13 33 29|28 18 26|20 34 |30 33 25 23|25 30 | 24 29 29 25 24 |29 27
As Prime Minister he would be out of his depth
Strongly agree 28 |56 7 19 45|50 11 21|34 22 |28 23 30 29|31 24| 30 30 34 20 22 |26 28
Tend to agree 28 [29 19 38 19|30 21 32|26 30 |22 28 28 30|28 27 | 25 31 26 24 34 |29 27
TOTAL AGREE 56 85 26 57 64 8 32 53 60 52 50 51 58 59 59 51 55 61 60 44 56 55 55
Tend to disagree 17 |5 3 19 12|5 3 21|16 17 |14 17 17 17| 16 17 18 13 16 22 15 |18 16
Strongly disagree 9 2 21 6 8 4 18 7 10 7 5 8 8 11 7 11 8 7 8 11 13 7 9
TOTAL DISAGREE 26 7 57 25 20 9 48 28 26 24 19 25 25 28 23 28 26 20 24 33 28 25 25
Don't know 19 |8 17 18 17|11 20 19|14 24 |31 24 17 12|18 21 | 18 20 16 22 16 |20 19

Which of these statements comes closest to your view?

1 DO NOT blame the last Labour government much for the
recession that Britain suffered in recent years; it was cause 29 4 62 17 19 4 59 31 30 27 20 28 30 31 28 30 25 23 30 36 28 29 28
by factors beyond Labour's control.

| DO blame Labour to some extent for the recession, but it
has learned from its mistakes; a future Labour government 17 9 26 23 13| 9 23 21 | 17 18 18 20 17 15 17 18 22 14 15 17 27 22 16
would do better than the last one

| DO blame Labour to some extent for the recession, and it

has NOT learned from its mistakes; a future Labour 44 85 4 53 6481 9 38 46 42 41 36 45 50 46 40 39 54 46 36 31 38 45
government might well repeat them

Don't know 10 3 8 7 5 5 9 9 7 13 21 17 7 4 9 12 13 9 9 11 13 12 10

May May

15-16 22-23

Do you think UKIP is or is not a racist party?

Is aracistparty 41 46 |41 61 70 2 |31 58 58 | 44 48 52 51 46 40 | 51 39 59 40 48 44 53 48 46
Is not a racist party 40 39 |46 23 14 97 (53 27 30 | 44 34 33 30 43 44 | 36 42 27 44 38 42 30 37 39
Don't know 19 15 13 16 17 1 |15 15 13 | 13 17 15 19 11 16 | 12 19 14 16 14 14 17 15 15
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You

Sample Size: 1898 GB Adults What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 22nd - 23rd May 2014

School-
Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region aged
children?
Total [Con| Lab | “ [ukip|con | Lab | - | Male |Femate | 18-24 | 2530 [40-50| 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOF [MidIands /| yo | Scotiand | Yes | No
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1898 |517|536] 131|199 |559| 495 | 387 | 921 | 977 | 226 | 480 | 649 | 543 [1082| 816 243 617 406 467 165 |382]|1516

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
April May
24-25 22-23
And do you think Nigel Farage, the leader of UKIP, is or is
not racist?
Is racist 27 38 29 55 60 1 23 50 46 35 41 42 46 35 32 43 32 50 32 38 37 48 43 37
Is not racist 50 43 54 28 18 97 |59 32 34 51 35 38 33 47 48 39 47 33 47 42 45 33 41 43
Don't know 23 19 18 17 22 2 19 18 19 14 24 21 21 18 19 18 21 17 21 20 18 19 16 20
Would you be comfortable or uncomfortable if a family of
people from Romania moved in next door to you?
Very comfortable 16 11 20 28 4 9 16 24 16 15 31 17 14 9 19 12 21 14 18 11 18 15 16
Fairly comfortable 30 32 34 44 13|27 31 35 30 29 27 29 31 31 32 27 35 30 28 29 32 32 29
TOTAL COMFORTABLE 46 43 54 72 17 36 47 59 46 44 58 46 45 40 51 39 56 44 46 40 50 47 45
Fairly uncomfortable 21 24 16 17 30| 23 17 21 21 21 15 24 22 20 20 22 14 23 21 22 18 20 21
Very uncomfortable 17 18 13 5 42 | 22 17 10 18 17 10 13 18 22 15 20 14 18 17 19 15 18 17
TOTAL UNCOMFORTABLE 38 42 29 22 72 45 34 31 39 38 25 37 40 42 35 42 28 41 38 41 33 38 38
Don't know 16 |15 17 6 11|19 19 10|15 18 |17 17 15 17 | 14 19 | 17 15 15 18 17 |15 17
And would you be comfortable or uncomfortable if a
family of people from Germany moved in next door to
you?
Very comfortable 28 29 31 37 13|23 27 34 31 25 47 31 26 19 31 24 39 29 29 20 28 28 28
Fairly comfortable 43 48 43 46 40 | 47 41 45 43 44 32 38 46 50 46 39 37 43 45 43 50 40 44
TOTAL COMFORTABLE 71 77 74 83 53 70 68 79 74 69 79 69 72 69 7 63 76 72 74 63 78 68 72
Fairly uncomfortable 11 11 9 5 25|12 13 9 11 12 7 11 12 14 10 13 7 12 12 15 8 11 12
Very uncomfortable 5 3 4 3 12| 5 5 2 4 5 3 6 4 5 3 7 3 4 5 7 3 6 4
TOTAL UNCOMFORTABLE 16 14 13 8 37 17 18 11 15 17 10 17 16 19 13 20 10 16 17 22 11 17 16
Don't know 13 |9 13 8 10[13 15 10]11 14 |11 14 13 13|10 16 | 15 12 10 15 11 |15 12
Do you think people from Romania are more or less likely
to commit crime than people from other European
countries?
More likely to commit crime than people from other i‘;’:’{fﬁzz 33 |40 26 13 54|43 27 23|38 28 |22 28 34 40|31 34| 32 32 34 34 27 |30 33
Less likely to commit crime than people from other Europe_an 1 2 1 5 0 1 1 2 2 1 2 3 1 0 2 1 3 2 1 1 1 4 1
countries
No more or less likely to commit crime than people from other 52 |47 50 74 36|45 59 63 |49 55 |58 53 55 46 | 55 49 | 50 52 53 52 58 |55 52
European countries
Don't know 14 11 13 9 10 | 12 13 11 11 16 18 16 10 14 12 16 16 14 12 13 14 12 14
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Sample Size: 1898 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 22nd - 23rd May 2014

Weighted Sample

Emails sent by Richard Scudamore, the current head of
the Premier League, have been publishing showing him
making sexist jokes and using sexist innuendo in emails
to his friends. The emails were sent from his work email
and seen by his personal assistant, who leaked them to
the papers
Do you think it is or is not acceptable for people to use
language that people might consider sexist in private
emails?
Is acceptable
Is not acceptable
Don't know

And do you think Richard Scudamore should or should
not be sacked from his role at the Premier League for
using sexist language in emails?
Should be sacked for this
should not be sacked for this
Don't know

This week some newspaper theatre critics have
commented on the shape of a opera singer at the
Glyndebourne Festival, describing her as "chubby" and
"dumpy". Critics praised her singing, but questioned
whether she should have been in a different role.

Do you think it is or is not legitimate for critics to
comment on the body shape of performers in this way?

Is legitimate - rightly or wrongly physical appearance is an
important part of a performance

Is not legitimate - they should focus on singing and acting
ability, not physical appearance

Don't know

You

What the world thinks

School-
Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region aged

children?

Total [Con| Lab | “ [ukip|con | Lab | - | Male |Femate | 18-24 | 2530 [40-50| 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOF [MidIands /| yo | Scotiand | Yes | No
Dem Dem South Wales

1898 |517(536( 131|199 |559| 495 | 387 [ 921 | 977 | 226 | 480 | 649 | 543 |1082| 816 243 617 406 467 165 |382]|1516
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
39 48 33 25 52|46 32 37 47 32 38 41 44 33 41 37 34 43 39 36 45 45 38
45 42 50 60 31|41 51 50 39 51 43 40 43 54 47 43 43 43 48 48 44 44 46
15 10 17 15 17 | 13 17 13 14 17 19 19 13 13 12 20 23 14 13 16 11 11 16
28 25 36 36 23|23 34 34 27 29 23 26 26 35 29 28 29 26 29 30 28 24 29
51 62 43 42 62|59 45 46 56 46 47 50 56 47 51 50 43 54 50 50 54 60 49
21 13 21 22 15|18 21 20 17 25 30 23 18 19 20 22 27 21 21 19 18 16 22
15 22 9 17 21 | 19 8 18 20 9 14 15 13 16 17 11 18 17 12 12 12 14 15
76 72 82 78 71|72 82 76 69 83 71 70 80 79 75 77 70 75 77 79 77 79 75
9 6 9 5 8 9 9 6 11 8 15 15 7 6 8 12 12 7 11 9 11 7 10
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You

Sample Size: 1898 GB Adults What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 22nd - 23rd May 2014

School-
Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region aged
children?
Total [Con| Lab | “ [ukip|con | Lab | - | Male |Femate | 18-24 | 2530 [40-50| 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOF [MidIands /| yo | Scotiand | Yes | No
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1898 |517|536] 131|199 |559| 495 | 387 | 921 | 977 | 226 | 480 | 649 | 543 [1082| 816 243 617 406 467 165 |382]|1516

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
If you overheard someone making sexist comments in
private conversation in a public place, do you think you
would intervene and ask them to stop?
Yes, | would probably intervene 12 9 13 17 8 7 14 13 11 13 18 11 11 11 12 11 13 12 11 12 10 14 11
No, | would probably not intervene 75 82 73 69 84|80 74 76 79 72 65 7% 78 78 76 74 69 78 76 74 78 76 75
Don't know 13 9 14 14 8 13 12 11 11 15 17 15 12 11 11 15 17 10 14 14 11 10 14
Do you have any school-aged children?
Yes, | do 20 20 24 18 13|19 25 17 20 20 5 32 32 2 20 20 19 19 21 22 19 100 O
No, | do not 80 80 76 82 87|81 75 83 | 80 80 95 68 68 98 80 80 81 81 79 78 81 0 100
April May
24-25 22-23
Do you think schools should or should not allow parents
to take their children out of school during term time for
the purpose of taking family holidays?
Sho”'da”o""paremsmakeCh"dre”°”h°"dayd“””gzﬂ 51 50 |46 50 34 57|48 53 45 | 47 53 |48 52 53 45 | 47 53 | 39 52 52 52 45 |63 47
Should not allow parents to take children on ho"dgnf‘:g:‘n% 38 37 |41 37 55 32|38 35 42 |39 35 |38 33 34 42|41 3| 47 36 35 33 41 |29 39
Not sure 12 13 13 13 10 10| 14 12 13 14 13 14 14 13 13 11 16 14 12 13 14 14 9 15
Do you think schools should or should not be able to fine
parents who take their children out of school during term
time without the school's permission?
Should be able to fine parents 34 31 |33 30 45 32|32 29 37|33 28 30 28 32 32| 35 25 35 33 27 29 27 28 31
Should not be able to fine parents 54 56 55 57 42 56 |56 57 50 | 55 56 56 55 57 55 53 60 45 56 60 56 58 66 53
Not sure 12 14 11 13 13 12 |13 14 13 11 16 14 17 12 13 12 16 20 11 13 15 14 7 15
Have you personnally ever taken your children out of
school for the purposes of a family holiday?
[Asked to respondents who have school-aged children; n
=389]
Yes | have, with the permission of the school 34 37 39 36 30 52 |36 41 33 | 40 34 5 28 45 4 35 39 34 39 47 26 39 37 0
Yes | have, without the permission of the school 14 13 18 11 22 10 | 15 13 13 | 14 12 0 17 11 0 16 9 11 12 11 17 12 13 0
No, | have not 51 49 43 52 48 37 | 47 46 52 | 44 53 95 53 42 59 48 50 54 48 40 55 48 49 0
Can'tremember 1 2 1 2 0 1 1 0 2 2 1 0 2 1 0 1 2 1 1 3 2 0 2 0

9 © 2014 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved yougov.co.uk



Sample Size: 1898 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 22nd - 23rd May 2014

Weighted Sample

Have you personnally ever taken your children out of
school by FALSELY claiming they were ill?
[Asked to respondents who have school-aged children; n
=389]
Yes | have
No, | have not
Can't remember

Do you think it is or is not fair for holiday companies to
charge more for holidays during school holidays?
Is fair - it is normal for companies to charge more at the times
of highest demand
Is not fair - it discriminates against people who can't afford the
higher prices during school holidays
Don't know

Thinking about the future monarch, which of the
following would you prefer?
Prince Charles should succeed as King after Queen Elizabeth
I
Prince William should succeed as King after Queen Elizabeth
Il'instead of Prince Charles

Neither - there should be no monarch after Queen Elizabeth Il

Don't know

When the time comes, do you think Prince Charles will or
will not make a good King?

Will make a good king

Will not make a good king

Not sure

10

April
24-25

42
36

14

May
9-10
2013

You

What the world thinks

School-
Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region aged
children?
Total [Con| Lab | “ [ukip|con | Lab | - | Male |Femate | 18-24 | 2530 [40-50| 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOF [MidIands /| yo | Scotiand | Yes | No
Dem Dem South Wales
1898 |517(536( 131|199 |559| 495 | 387 [ 921 | 977 | 226 | 480 | 649 | 543 |1082| 816 243 617 406 467 165 |382]|1516
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
12 11 18 O© 19 | 11 19 6 11 13 5 10 13 25 15 8 21 9 15 10 7 12 0
86 86 81 100 81 | 86 81 93 86 86 95 86 86 75 84 88 77 90 82 87 89 86 0
2 3 0 0 0 3 1 1 4 1 0 4 1 0 1 3 1 1 3 2 4 2 0
21 31 17 26 14|25 14 25 28 15 31 23 19 18 26 15 25 24 20 16 21 13 23
74 |67 79 73 83|70 83 72| 68 80 59 68 78 80 | 70 79 68 72 75 79 74 86 71
5 2 4 1 3 4 4 3 5 5 10 8 3 2 4 5 7 4 5 5 5 1 6
May
22-23
39 54 31 41 41 |54 32 34 38 39 24 29 40 52 41 37 35 42 43 35 34 32 41
39 38 41 41 47 | 34 41 42 36 41 41 44 39 33 36 42 35 40 37 43 33 47 37
14 4 20 13 8 6 19 15 18 10 20 14 14 10 15 12 16 11 13 14 23 14 14
9 4 8 5 3 6 8 9 7 10 15 13 6 5 8 10 14 7 7 9 10 8 9
May
22-23
2014
48 63 44 52 45|59 43 46 47 48 35 45 51 52 49 46 47 52 50 44 38 52 47
25 17 29 18 34|18 29 24 26 23 33 25 24 22 26 23 21 25 25 28 23 26 24
27 20 27 30 21|22 28 30 26 28 32 29 26 26 25 31 32 23 25 29 39 22 29
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You

Sample Size: 1898 GB Adults What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 22nd - 23rd May 2014

School-
Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region aged
children?
Total [Con| Lab | “ [ukip|con | Lab | - | Male |Femate | 18-24 | 2530 [40-50| 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOF [MidIands /| yo | Scotiand | Yes | No
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1898 |517|536] 131|199 |559| 495 | 387 | 921 | 977 | 226 | 480 | 649 | 543 [1082| 816 243 617 406 467 165 |382]|1516

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
In principle, do you think it is a good or bad idea for
Charles to start taking over some of the Queen's duties?
A good idea 74 87 72 77 78|82 70 77 71 76 53 66 78 84 74 73 70 7 76 71 68 72 74
A bad idea 13 8 14 11 13 9 14 11 15 11 24 17 11 7 13 12 12 13 13 13 14 17 12
Not sure 13 5 15 12 9 9 16 12 14 13 23 17 11 9 13 14 18 10 11 16 18 12 14
May May
9-10 22-23
2013 2014
In the past Prince Charles has often spoken out on
subjects he feels strongly about, such as the
environment, architecture and planning and alternative
medicine. As the future King, do you think it is or is not
appropriate for him to comment in public on issues like
this?
Is appropriate for Charles to comment publicly on such issues 59 65 71 63 70 65|68 58 70 | 66 64 62 67 67 60 | 64 66 61 63 69 65 62 70 63
Is not appropriate for Charles to comment publicly OTSZ‘JZZ 29 25 |22 27 24 28|23 32 22|25 25 |21 19 25 31|27 21| 26 25 24 22 28 |20 26
Don't know 12 11 6 11 6 7 9 10 8 10 12 17 13 8 9 9 13 12 11 7 13 10 10 11
This week Prince Charles made a comment during a
conversation with a museum volunteer whose home town
had been annexed by Nazi Germany about the Russian
President Vladimir Putin "doing just about the same as
Hitler"
Do you agree or disagree with Prince Charles comments
about Vladimir Putin?
Agree 53 65 53 51 57 |62 49 53 58 47 46 47 54 59 54 51 54 52 53 53 50 48 54
Disagree 20 18 22 16 17|16 24 20 22 18 22 20 20 19 21 18 20 20 20 18 25 23 19
Don't know 27 17 25 33 26|22 28 27 20 35 32 33 26 22 25 30 26 28 27 28 25 29 27
Whether or not you agree with Prince Charles' comments,
do you think they were or were not appropriate?
Were appropriate - there is no reason Prince Charles
. L K . . 51 60 48 50 60 |56 46 56 57 46 49 47 51 56 52 50 51 52 49 51 54 49 52
shouldn't express his views in private conversations
Were not appropriate - as the future King Prince Charles 36 |32 40 39 30|33 43 33|32 40 [33 35 37 37|38 33| 36 35 36 36 37 |37 36
should not make politically controversial statements like this
Don't know 13 8 12 12 10|11 11 11 12 14 19 18 12 7 10 17 13 13 15 13 9 14 12
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You

What the world thinks

YouGov Weighting Data

In addition to weighting by age, gender, social class and region (weighted and
unweighted figures shown in the tables), YouGov also weighted its raw data by
newspaper readership and political party identification:

Unweighted no. Weighted no.

Age and Gender

Male 18 to 24 94 114
Male 25 to 39 196 239
Male 40 to 59 397 321
Male 60 + 262 247
Female 18 to 24 107 112
Female 25 to 39 215 241
Female 40 to 59 405 328
Female 60 + 222 296
Region
North England 428 467
Midlands 264 311
East 168 182
London 323 243
South England 365 435
Wales 111 95
Scotland 239 165
Social Grade
AB 677 531
C1 538 550
C2 304 399
DE 379 418
Newspaper Type
Express / Mail 374 304
Sun / Star 272 446
Mirror / Record 138 190
Guardian / Independent 157 85
FT / Times / Telegraph 139 180
Other Paper 267 218
No Paper 551 474
Political Party Identification
Labour 664 607
Conservative 479 531
Liberal Democrat 162 209
SNP/Plaid Cymru 74 32
Others 113 44
None/ DK 406 475

YouGov is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.
For more information on the methodology, please go to yougov.co.uk/publicopinion/methodology
Or visit our website: yougov.co.uk
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